

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** 

Manila

July 5, 2022

## MEMORANDUM

8

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 8 June 2022 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2022 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
~		Project D	escription	2	
UACS No. 320101107786000 Project ID: P00620103MN					
Flood Management Mitigation Structures Construction of F	- Construction/ N and Drainage Syste lood Mitigation S Road, Sta. 0+000.0	ainst Major Floods – Aaintenance of Flood ems Structure along NRJ 00 - Sta. 0+ <b>340.00</b> ,	Flood Management Mitigation Structures Construction of F	: - Construction/ Ñ s and Drainage Syste Flood Mitigation S Road, Sta. 0+000.0	
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure/ 416.667 Im	₽ 289,499.77/ Im	₽ 120,625,000.00	CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: 424.15 Im	P <b>284,392.31</b> / Im	₽ 120,625,000.00
EAO	2	₽ 4,375,000.00	EAO	-	₽ 4,375,000.00
Total: P 125,000,000.00			Total:		₽ 125,000,000.00

- Justification: Increased in physical target/decreased in the unit cost due to the structure design making use of (1) one berm only. It utilized 12 meters steel sheet piles, and embankment height of 2.0 meters.

  - The change in the stationing was made to accommodate the increase in target. The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ADOR G CANLAS Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary 

WIN2XY00010

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL BONOAN Secretary

3.5 mksa/AVS/AGC